MassINC

POLLING GROUP

2013 Massachusetts Senate Special Election Polls

SENATE HORSERACE WITHOUT SENATE HORSERACE WITH
LEANERS LEANERS
DK/ DK/
Another [Undecide Another [Undecide
Ed Gabriel | candidat d/ Ed Gabriel | candidat d/
Markey | Gomez e Refused | Markey | Gomez e Refused
OVERALL Overall Feb 11-13, 2013 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mar 19-21, 2013 44% 25% 3% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0%
May 5-6, 2013 41% 35% % 24% 46% 38% % 15%
Jun 6-9, 2013 43% 36% 2% 19% 46% 39% 2% 14%
Gender Male Feb 11-13, 2013 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mar 19-21, 2013 45% 29% 3% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0%
May 5-6, 2013 36% 40% 1% 23% 41% 44% 1% 15%
Jun 6-9, 2013 35% 44% 3% 19% 37% 46% 3% 14%
Female Feb 11-13, 2013 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mar 19-21, 2013 44% 22% 2% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
May 5-6, 2013 45% 30% 0% 26% 51% 34% 0% 15%
Jun 6-9, 2013 50% 29% 1% 20% 53% 33% 1% 14%
AGE CATEGORIES [18to 29 Feb 11-13, 2013 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mar 19-21, 2013 36% 20% 6% 37% 0% 0% 0% 0%
May 5-6, 2013 47% 31% 0% 22% 54% 36% 0% 10%
Jun 6-9, 2013 44% 31% 4% 20% 48% 31% 4% 16%
30to 44 Feb 11-13, 2013 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mar 19-21, 2013 32% 29% 4% 35% 0% 0% 0% 0%
May 5-6, 2013 38% 29% 2% 31% 52% 31% 2% 15%
Jun 6-9, 2013 43% 30% 2% 26% 46% 33% 2% 19%
45 to 59 Feb 11-13, 2013 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mar 19-21, 2013 52% 24% 2% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0%
May 5-6, 2013 39% 42% 0% 19% 42% 46% 0% 12%
Jun 6-9, 2013 45% 41% 1% 14% 47% 44% 1% 8%
60+ Feb 11-13, 2013 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mar 19-21, 2013 47% 25% 2% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0%
May 5-6, 2013 42% 32% 0% 26% 45% 36% 0% 19%
Jun 6-9, 2013 41% 36% 2% 22% 43% 39% 3% 16%

These polls were sponsored by WBUR
Full results of each poll are available at WBUR.org.

February - June, 2013
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LEANERS LEANERS
DK/ DK/
Another [Undecide Another [Undecide
Ed Gabriel | candidat d/ Ed Gabriel | candidat d/
Markey | Gomez e Refused | Markey | Gomez e Refused
OVERALL Overall Feb 11-13, 2013 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mar 19-21, 2013 44% 25% 3% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0%
May 5-6, 2013 41% 35% % 24% 46% 38% % 15%
Jun 6-9, 2013 43% 36% 2% 19% 46% 39% 2% 14%
PARTY Democrat Feb 11-13, 2013 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
REGISTRATION Mar 19-21, 2013 61% 12% 2% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
May 5-6, 2013 63% 14% % 23% 71% 15% % 14%
Jun 6-9, 2013 63% 13% 2% 22% 66% 15% 2% 16%
Republican Feb 11-13, 2013 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mar 19-21, 2013 19% 52% 5% 24% 0% 0% 0% 0%
May 5-6, 2013 6% 74% 1% 19% 6% 79% 1% 14%
Jun 6-9, 2013 8% 80% 3% 8% 8% 80% 3% 8%
Independent / Feb 11-13, 2013 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unenrolled Mar 19-21, 2013 39% 27% 3% 32% 0% 0% 0% 0%
May 5-6, 2013 35% 38% % 27% 40% 43% % 16%
Jun 6-9, 2013 38% 40% 1% 21% 40% 45% 1% 13%
RACE - WHITE / NON{White / Caucasian Feb 11-13, 2013 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
WHITE Mar 19-21, 2013 45% 27% 2% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0%
May 5-6, 2013 39% 38% % 23% 45% 42% % 13%
Jun 6-9, 2013 41% 39% 1% 18% 43% 42% 2% 13%
All others Feb 11-13, 2013 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mar 19-21, 2013 43% 15% 8% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
May 5-6, 2013 61% 9% 0% 30% 69% 15% 0% 16%
Jun 6-9, 2013 55% 19% 0% 27% 62% 20% 0% 17%
Don't Know / Refused |[Feb 11-13, 2013 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mar 19-21, 2013 33% 29% 5% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
May 5-6, 2013 15% 41% 5% 39% 15% 41% 5% 39%
Jun 6-9, 2013 44% 29% 10% 18% 46% 29% 10% 15%

These polls were sponsored by WBUR
Full results of each poll are available at WBUR.org.

February - June, 2013
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FAVORABLES - ED MARKEY FAVORABLES - GABRIEL GOMEZ
Heard of Heard of
/ /
Favorabl | Unfavora|undecide| Never Favorabl | Unfavora|undecide| Never
e ble d heard of | Refused e ble d heard of | Refused
OVERALL Overall Feb 11-13, 2013 29% 19% 26% 25% 2% 8% 4% 26% 56% 6%
Mar 19-21, 2013 32% 23% 31% 12% 1% 10% 10% 30% 46% 4%
May 5-6, 2013 43% 25% 27% 6% 0% 37% 16% 32% 15% %
Jun 6-9, 2013 42% 31% 21% 4% 2% 40% 27% 26% 5% 2%
Gender Male Feb 11-13, 2013 30% 22% 25% 22% % 10% 6% 25% 56% 3%
Mar 19-21, 2013 33% 32% 26% 8% % 10% 14% 29% 46% 1%
May 5-6, 2013 42% 30% 23% 6% 0% 44% 16% 29% 11% 0%
Jun 6-9, 2013 39% 37% 20% 3% 1% 47% 26% 23% 2% 1%
Female Feb 11-13, 2013 27% 16% 27% 27% 4% 6% 2% 26% 57% 8%
Mar 19-21, 2013 32% 14% 35% 16% 2% 10% % 31% 47% 6%
May 5-6, 2013 43% 20% 30% 6% 0% 30% 16% 35% 18% %
Jun 6-9, 2013 46% 26% 21% 5% 2% 33% 28% 28% 7% 3%
AGE CATEGORIES [18to0 29 Feb 11-13, 2013 9% 13% 26% 51% 1% 5% 3% 25% 67% 0%
Mar 19-21, 2013 21% 16% 28% 31% 4% 12% 9% 18% 52% 10%
May 5-6, 2013 34% 7% 32% 28% 0% 25% 15% 34% 26% 0%
Jun 6-9, 2013 30% 21% 36% 8% 5% 22% 27% 37% 8% 5%
30to 44 Feb 11-13, 2013 20% 15% 33% 28% 4% 4% 4% 26% 57% 8%
Mar 19-21, 2013 22% 21% 38% 17% 2% 12% 8% 26% 52% 2%
May 5-6, 2013 37% 21% 36% 6% 0% 32% 11% 37% 20% 1%
Jun 6-9, 2013 33% 28% 27% 9% 2% 38% 23% 25% 10% 4%
45 to 59 Feb 11-13, 2013 35% 23% 23% 16% 3% 10% 4% 28% 48% 10%
Mar 19-21, 2013 39% 23% 31% 7% 0% 9% 12% 35% 44% 1%
May 5-6, 2013 41% 33% 24% 2% 0% 43% 15% 31% 11% 0%
Jun 6-9, 2013 48% 35% 16% 1% % 48% 25% 23% 3% 0%
60+ Feb 11-13, 2013 43% 22% 21% 14% 0% 10% 5% 24% 58% 2%
Mar 19-21, 2013 37% 27% 26% 8% 1% 9% 10% 31% 44% 6%
May 5-6, 2013 51% 24% 23% 2% 0% 36% 20% 31% 13% 0%
Jun 6-9, 2013 46% 33% 18% 2% 2% 38% 32% 25% 3% 2%

These polls were sponsored by WBUR
Full results of each poll are available at WBUR.org.
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FAVORABLES - ED MARKEY

FAVORABLES - GABRIEL GOMEZ

Heard of Heard of
/ /
Favorabl | Unfavora|undecide| Never Favorabl | Unfavora | undecide| Never
e ble d heard of | Refused e ble d heard of | Refused
OVERALL Overall Feb 11-13, 2013 29% 19% 26% 25% 2% 8% 4% 26% 56% 6%
Mar 19-21, 2013 32% 23% 31% 12% 1% 10% 10% 30% 46% 4%
May 5-6, 2013 43% 25% 27% 6% 0% 37% 16% 32% 15% %
Jun 6-9, 2013 42% 31% 21% 4% 2% 40% 27% 26% 5% 2%
PARTY Democrat Feb 11-13, 2013 41% 5% 25% 25% 3% 7% 5% 25% 55% 8%
REGISTRATION Mar 19-21, 2013 40% 11% 32% 14% 2% 5% 10% 28% 53% 3%
May 5-6, 2013 62% 9% 24% 5% 0% 22% 24% 37% 16% 1%
Jun 6-9, 2013 63% 12% 23% 1% 2% 21% 40% 34% 3% 2%
Republican Feb 11-13, 2013 9% 34% 27% 29% 0% 8% 8% 22% 58% 4%
Mar 19-21, 2013 12% 44% 27% 15% 2% 18% 7% 25% 48% 1%
May 5-6, 2013 21% 50% 23% 6% 0% 65% 1% 27% 8% 0%
Jun 6-9, 2013 10% 63% 19% 7% 0% 75% 5% 17% 4% 0%
Independent / Feb 11-13, 2013 25% 25% 26% 23% 2% 8% 3% 27% 57% 4%
Unenrolled Mar 19-21, 2013 32% 25% 31% 11% 1% 11% 11% 32% 42% 5%
May 5-6, 2013 35% 28% 29% 7% 0% 39% 14% 31% 16% 0%
Jun 6-9, 2013 36% 37% 20% 5% 2% 44% 24% 23% 7% 2%
RACE - WHITE / NON]White / Caucasian Feb 11-13, 2013 29% 21% 27% 21% 2% 8% 5% 25% 56% 5%
WHITE Mar 19-21, 2013 35% 23% 30% 11% 1% 11% 10% 32% 44% 4%
May 5-6, 2013 41% 26% 27% 6% 0% 38% 16% 31% 15% 0%
Jun 6-9, 2013 41% 32% 23% 3% 1% 41% 26% 26% 5% 1%
All others Feb 11-13, 2013 27% 8% 21% 44% 0% 6% 3% 28% 58% 5%
Mar 19-21, 2013 24% 20% 34% 21% 2% 5% 11% 20% 61% 4%
May 5-6, 2013 55% 11% 29% 6% 0% 26% 17% 41% 14% 2%
Jun 6-9, 2013 58% 27% 11% 5% 0% 34% 34% 25% 6% 1%
Don't Know / Refused |Feb 11-13, 2013 17% 40% 16% 22% 5% 12% 0% 14% 54% 20%
Mar 19-21, 2013 10% 34% 33% 16% 7% 9% 8% 31% 51% 0%
May 5-6, 2013 33% 44% 23% 0% 0% 48% 3% 35% 15% 0%
Jun 6-9, 2013 34% 29% 19% 5% 13% 32% 29% 26% 0% 13%

These polls were sponsored by WBUR
Full results of each poll are available at WBUR.org.
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